RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Y <u>Y Y Y </u>			
Tab settings	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: F  1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kabushiki Kaisha Hitachi Seisakusho (d/b/a Hitachi, Ltd.)  Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Japanese company  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Assignment Security Agreement Corrective recording to corrective date of assignment Tecorded at Reel 2794, Fr 011  Execution Date: 2/2/04	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)  Name: Renesas Technology Corp.  Internal Address: 4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome  Street Address: Chiyoda-Ku  City: Tokyo State: JP Zip: 101  Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation-State			
Execution Date: 2/2/04  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  Additional number(s) a	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Donna R. Gasiorowski				
Internal Address: Kirkland & Ellis LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(40.00\)  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 200 East Randolph Drive  Suite 5300  City: Chicago State: L Zlp:60601	8. Deposit account number: 22-0440			
	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4-12-2004  Signature Date  Cover sheet, attachments, and document:			

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS 2/17/04 7:19 PAGE 4/5 RightFAX

	TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT				
ectronic Version v1, ylesheet Version v1		02/16/200 90000532			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEY	ANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTI	RE INTEREST AND THE	GOODWILL	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
Name		Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Kabushiki Kaisha Hitad Selsakusho (d/b/a Hita			04/01/2003	COMPANY: JAPAN	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Name:	Renesas Tec	nnalogy Carp.			
<u> </u>		chi 2-chome, Chlyoda-ku			
City:	Tokyo			<u></u>	
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	101				
Entity Type:					
Property Type	Nur	nber	Word Mark	-	
Serial Number: 76157719		19 IE-FLASH			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA  Fax Number: (312)861-2200  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 3128612000  Email: dgasicrowski@klrkland.com  Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP  Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph Drive  Address Line 2: c/o Krista L. Nunemaker, Esq.  Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29686-98					
DOMESTIC REPRESA	ENTATIVE				
Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 1: 200 East Randolph DrIve Address Line 2: c/o Krista L. Nunamaker, Esq.					

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS

2/17/04 7:19 PAGE 5/5 RightFAX

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donna Gaslorowski, Sr. Legal Assistant

Total Attachments: 4
source=leflash Assignment#page1.tif
source=leflash Assignment#page2.tif
source=ieflash Assignment#page3.tif
source=ieflash Assignment#page4.tif

NO. 6283

2004年 4月 2日 12時00分

(株) 日立製作所 知的財産権本部

Date Change Acknowledged and Agreed:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Hitachi THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of February 2, 2004 ("Effective Date") by and between Kabushiki Kaisha Hitachi Seisakusho (d/b/a Hitachi, Ltd.), a Japanese company, with its principal office at 6, Kanda-Surugadai 4 chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101 Japan ("Assignor"), and Renesas Technology Corp., a Japanese company, with its principal office at 4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States intent-to-use trademark application set forth on Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith to the portion of the business to which the mark pertains (collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains and the business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignce's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter. including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark.

Assignor shall, at Assignee's expense, take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignce to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, with respect to the following: (1) the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration, or any application for renewal of a registration, relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Mark and this Assignment; (3) obtaining any additional trademark protection relating to

04/12/04 16:24 FAX 312 861 2200 4

KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

**2**004

NO. 6283 P. 3/5

2004年 4月 2日 12時01分

(株) 日立製作所 知的財産権本部

rights assigned herein that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or in any foreign country; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world.

-2-

NO. 6283 P. 4/5

2004年 4月 2日 12時01分

(株) 日立製作所 知的財産権本部

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA HITACHI SEISAKUSHO (d/b/2 Hitachi, Ltd.)

Name: Yasuo Sakuta

Title: Executive Officer

Intellectual Property Group

Date: February 2, 2004

RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Name: Kazuhiro Odawara

Title: General Manager

Intellectual Property Div

Date: February 2, 2004

04/12/04 16:24 FAX 312 861 2200 4 KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

2004年4月2日12時01分 (株) 日立製作所知的財産権本部

NO. 6283 P. 5/5

SCHEDULE A

## U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

Application No. Application Date		Mark
76/157719	November 1, 2000	TE-FLASH

Set. No. 76/157719 Pef: 0521005-01-01 FTM-950044-00 AGRAM (F)

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered into as of April 1 ——, 2003 ("Effective Date") by and between Kabushiki Kaisha Hitachi Seisakusho (d/b/a Hitachi, Ltd.), a Japanese company, with its principal office at 6, Kanda-Surugadai 4 chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101 Japan ("Assignor"), and Renesas Technology Corp., a Japanese company, with its principal office at 4-1, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, Japan ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from Assignor, the United States intent-to-use trademark application set forth on Schedule A attached hereto together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith to the portion of the business to which the mark pertains (collectively, the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is the successor to the portion of the business to which the Mark pertains and the business is ongoing and existing.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark for the United States and for all foreign countries, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States or any foreign country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Mark.

Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation), reasonably requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, with respect to the following: (1) the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration, or any application for renewal of a registration, relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Mark and this Assignment; (3) obtaining any additional trademark protection relating to

rights assigned herein that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or in any foreign country; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world.

\* \* \* \*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

KABUSHIKI KAISHA HITACHI SEISAKUSHO (d/b/a Hitachi, Ltd.)

Name: Yasuo Sakuta Title: Executive Officer

Intellectual Property Group

Date: February 2, 2004

RENESAS TECHNOLOGY CORP.

Name: Kazuhiro Odawara

Title: General Manager

Intellectual Property Div

Date: February 2, 2004

**RECORDED: 04/12/2004** 

## SCHEDULE A

## U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION

[	Application No.	Application Date	Mark
ł	76/157719	November 1, 2000	IE-FLASH

-4-